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Application i hereby made for approval of a: FEB 15 2024
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Special Exception {reduttion of requirement by 50% or less) OP/W X
. “uy, AIT & S St
[ variance (reduction of requirement by more than 50%)

s Hlml 0 m \\\\\\\ N

[] variance from Floodplain Management Regulation
[ ] Modification of Subdivision Regulations
on property located at (street address if available or layman's description);
5756 Sheyon Gnder Bl SW - kalona (B 52247

Farcel Number:

Current z‘"“"ﬁ__ﬂﬁ;_ Proposed Use of the Structure; M&Mﬁg@#ﬁﬂmum by
For sethack Yaduction v i

acial Excention or Varjange) — complete the following: Bup Hmy
front Side Side Rear
Required Setback: 20
Requested Sethack:

15
Note: On o separate sheet you must explain how or why this request satisfies the proctical difficulty,
unnecessary hardship, or exception hardship criterio — os applicable, The location of these criteria in the

Unified Development Ordinance [s outlined on page 2 of this application.

The undersigned affirms that the information provided herein is trug and correct. I applicant is not the owner, applicant
affirms that the owner({s) of the property described on this application consent ta this application being submitted, and

said owhers herehy give their consent for the offlce of Jahnson County Planning, Development, and Sustaihability to
conduct a site visit and phatograph the subject property,

Ka lona nw\w«wm‘w Cfl«sz QMM /ZW»#”"

Name of Owner Name af Applicant (if d/fferent}

A56Y GO ST S
Applicant Street Address (including City, State, Zip)

S19-3202 692 &;HOMHLJ @;lovﬁmx £y
Applicant Phone Applicant Emaiid

Qﬂ%héa: ) %:%A.._f
Applicant Signature

See back page for Application Submittal Requirements and Checklist

Applications shauld he emailed to planning@lehnsancountylowa.gov and delivered to the Planning, Developiment
and Sustainahillty Office (913 South Dubugue Street, lowa City, 1A 52240)

Updated 6.1.23 M5
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The following itams must be submltted for the apptication {0 be complete. Incomplete applications will be returned and wilt
not be cansidered until the next submissian deadline. Preference Is that electranic submissian [5 pravided priar ta hard copy
submission, but will be accapted untll 12:00 p.m, the day after the submittal deadline.

initlol each empty box below to ensure you included all necessary information in the apprapriate form for an application ta
be considered complete, Some ftems may require bath electranle and physical coples.

Electranic Copy

Hard
[tems Raguired {PDF unlass
atherwise notad Copy
Application Fee (varies baged on application. Fee: & )
This application form with all information completed : MER. -

Brief cover letter explaining the nature of the request, as well as detailing practical
difficulty {far special exceptions) or unnecessary hardship {for variances) as outiined In
the ardinance sections listed below:

e For Special Exceptions: the practical difficulty standards are set forth in section
8:1.28.E.2.a-f of the Unified Development Ordinance. You must explaln direct
answers as to how or why this request satisfies ALL practical difficuity criteria listad
in this section of the ordinance. .

e For Variances: the unnecessary hardship standards are set forth in section N\E\L
8:1.28.0.2.3-¢ of the Unifled Development Ordinance. You must provide direct
answers as to how ar why this request satlsfies ALL hardship criteria listed In this
section of the ordinance.

» For Variances from Floodplain Management Regulations: the exceptional hardship
standards are set forth In section 84.11.C and D.2.alxill of the Unified
Development Ordinance. You must provide direst answers as to how or why this
request satisfies ALL hardship criterla Hsted in this section of the ordinance.

« For Variances fram Subdivision Regulations: the unnecessary hardship standards
are set forth in section 8:1.27.F.12.8 and 8:1.28,G of the Unified Development
Ordinance, You must provide direct answers as to how or why this request satisfles
ALL hardship criterig listed in this section of the ordinance.

For setback reduction requests: A complete bullding permit must be on file with the
PDS Department befora an application to reduce zoning raguirements will be accepted. IV\EK
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Dear Friend,

Please find attached our request for the board of adjustment for a project we
have coming up at the address of 5796 Sharon Center Road SW, Kalona IA.
We are in the process of coming up with a plan to add onto the current
huilding to accomodate a Sunday school area, as well as restrooms,
cloakrooms, etc. Those plans included adding 64' to the east side of the
current building. However, according to standard code, our back yard
setback on the east property line is 30 feet, and since the current building is
72 feet from the property line, this leaves us with 42 feet to the standard
setback,

Therefore, due to the fact that the adjoining landowners on the east and

north are not interested in gelling a portion of their property, and the

limiting width of the north and south property lines, we would like to

request your consideration of a 50% setback reduction, or 15 ft. We

appreciate your input, and will walit to hear back from you on the matter.
Sincerely,

-

o T<oppr
- Building Committee
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11 JOHNSON COUNTY, lowA
| APPLICATION FOR: BUILDING PERMIT

913 § Dubudue 5t, Sulte 204, lowa City, 1A 52240 Phone: {319) 356-6085 Emall: bulldipg@iohpsoncountyiowa gov

jobsite Address 979 (p S haven Cender Bd S - Kalowa (A 52247

Lot # & Subdivision Parcel #
Applicant Mz elin 'IQ-@)f}P Phone___ 39-321 -2 7%

Address Al SHYp I ST Godd city/st/zip __lealove B 5 22447
Owner Kulpyvia (;:Mm bl nr'"h-'; Cilegy vl Phone & {g-321- 2 92

Address ___AO%S 9G04l St Su city/st/zip__ iedo e A & 2247
General Contactor Seinyize. ot Phone 2190564 I3Y

address___Auptt  Hwy 2z city/st/zin e fonee Iy 52247
Subcontractors (if not known at time of application enter “TBD")

Mechanical TBP " Phone

Electrician Phone

Plumber Phone

Type of Construction (check one) [:’New DAIteratlon MAddltlon DRepaIr/Replace DDemalltlon
~ Project Description (include dimensions) odd i Hon of  BUXSe  odeditron ¢ dinaepgog
'L ' d ‘ .y .,
o widdl NS fo b con fyoned) Lo revhropng - f-)c.u,wi_mf» sebort accewmmsdadiung

Total Valuation of Project {excluding cost of land) $ A0L, p0

Supplemental Information; Initiol each item below to confirm that you are aware of the submittal requirements.

A full set of building plans is included.

A site plan is included, showing the approximate location of the structure and any existing septic system(s).
Lot pins are located and marked (not required for remodels).

Corners of the structura are staked on the lot (not required for remodels).

For new single-family dwellings; an erosion control plan is included.

L

Health Department Information: If any of these are checked yes, contact Johnson County Public Health for guldance,
Will this contain additional bedrooms?| v/|No []Yes — How many?

Wil this contain a commercial kitchen or food sales? E/ND [Ives - Describe
Will this contain a home business? E”f\lo [:]Yes - Describe

Will this connect an outbuilding to an existing onsite wastawater system?|Z]No [ ]ves

The undersigned applicant shall call for all Inspections and be responsible for this project until final approval by
Johnson County. The undersigned applicant also agrees to comply with all County ordinances, State and Federal
laws regulating building construction and certifies under oath and penalties of perjury that the foregoing
information is true and correct:

>l Lo A buggy @ i by Fax, com

Ap})licant Signature I Applicant Email v

Return this completed form — along with a PDF of the building plans and the site plan - to
building@johnhsoncountyiowa.gov

Updated 0,1,23 MS
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Dgar Mr, Wilengky, 2/21/2024

Thank you for your update on the review of our application. In answer to
your questions regarding our request, we did not clarify the practical
difficulty we see in building more north/ south rather than east/ west. In
reference to our previous letter, we mentioned the limiting factor of the
north and south property lines, Because we anticipate using the new add-
ition as a Sunday school, we will need as much space as possible for
parking, as well as strategizing for a location for the septic system, which
will need to be added as well, without taking too much of the playground
area. Since the 30 foot setback east of the proposed structure is not
sufficient for parking space, and not a good option even for playground
equipment, we would like to utitize more of that area for the building rather
than a dead zone. Then more of the approximately 69 feet remaining south
of the building could be used for parking, etc, to take pressure off the area
designated now as playground.

We would not want o request this special exception if it would in any way
devaliie the adjoining property, however, we do not believe that to be the
case. We appreciate your congideration of the matter, and ask that you
contact us if you have any further questions.

Thank-You!

%%,&m ?Q /A

Merlin Ropp- KCC Building Committee Member
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